**FORM PTQ-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	AITTO OILLI					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Countess Mara Acquisition LLC 120 West 45 <sup>th</sup> Street 38 <sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10036	The Trafalgar Company LLC 300 Wilson Avenue Norwalk, CT 06854  □ Individual(s) citizenship:					
□ Individual(s) □ Merger □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation  ■ Other: Limited Liability Company of Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □Yes ☒ No	□ Association: □ General Partnership: □ Limited Partnership: □ Corporation 図 Other: Limited Liability Company of Delaware					
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other  Effective Date: February 20, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,062,766 1,356,615 1,469,857 1,880,578					
Additional numbers attached: □ Yes 図 No						
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Edward T. Colbert, Esq.         KENYON &amp; KENYON         1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700         Washington, DC 20005         Fax (202) 220-4201</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00  □ Enclosed  ■ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.  Anne Grosheitsch Name of Person Signing  Signal	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  .  .  Date					
Total number of pages, including	cover sheet, attachments and document: 4					

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0500



1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005-1257 202,220,4200 Fax 202,220,4201

From:

Anne Grosheitsch

Date: January 28, 2004

Direct Dial:

202.220.4282

Fax: 202.220.4201

Client/Matter: 12854-999

Total number of pages: 5

(including cover)

Please deliver to:

Name	Company		Fax	Phone
Assignment Division	United States Patent and		(703) 306-5995	(703) 308-9723
1	Trademark Office			

## MESSAGE:

Please call Robert Hurley at (202) 220-4248 if any pages were not received or are illegible.

X Original will not follow 
Original will follow by 
Regular Mail 
Overnight Delivery 

The information contained in this facsimile transmission, including any attachments, is subject to the attorney-client privilege, the attorney work product privilege or is confidential information intended only for the use of the named recipient. If the reader of this Notice is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this transmission to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, so that we may arrange for its return or destruction at our cost. Thank you.

New York Washington, DC Sillcon Valley www.kenyon.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 01/28/2004